## REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

# HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

**MEETING DATE:** November 4, 2024

**SUBJECT:** Ratification of Fee Waivers – Hurricane Helene Response

**PRESENTER:** Samantha Reynolds, Financial Services Director

**ATTACHMENTS:** No

## **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

The Board is requested to ratify the temporary waiver of fees made in response to Hurricane Helene, beginning October 4, 2024. Fees waived include tipping fees for residential customers for the Solid Waste Enterprise Fund, inspection fees for Building Services and fees associated with Environmental Health Services.

The Board is requested to direct staff to limit current approved fee waivers to Hurricane Helene related damage or response only.

The Board is requested to waive these fees through the end of the calendar year, to be reinstated January 1, 2025.

### **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Board is requested to ratify and approve the temporary fee waivers through December 31, 2024, and direct staff to limit fee waivers to Hurricane Helene related damage or response only.

#### **Suggested Motion:**

I move that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners approve the temporary fee waivers through December 31, 2024, and direct staff to limit fee waivers to Hurricane Helene related damage or response only.